



2026:RJ-JP:18759

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Second Suspension Of Sentence Application
(Appeal) No. 1855/2025

IN

S.B. Criminal Appeal No.74/2023

Pawan Son Of Chhitar Lal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinayak Agarwal for Mr. Ashvin Garg
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

09/10/2025

Learned State Counsel is directed to inform the victim/complainant about hearing of this second application for suspension of execution of sentence.

Meanwhile, learned State Counsel may file reply to the application.

List on 28.10.2025.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J